RESOLUTION
R 74-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 &
Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Visu-Sewer of Illinois LLC regarding
the FY 2012B Sanitary Sewer Lining Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the
dollar amount of the contract by $1,435.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section I above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Acting Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order
on behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 17" day of January, 2013, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: None



Resolution 74-13
Page 2

Nays: None
Absent: None

Approved by me this 17" day of January, 2013.

Wlléa% Warg / ;

Acting Village President

ATTEST:

%r’igitte@’Brien ’

illage Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2012B Sanitary Sewer Lining Project
PROJECT NO.; SA-12B-02

LOCATION: Various | CHANGE ORDER: 2 & Final
CONIRACTOR:  Visu-Sewer of lllinojs LLC ) DATE: 12/27/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is a final balancing change order

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: 1] - $57.800.00

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: i2] $17,145.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ({1]+[2]) [3] $74,945.00

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL} [4] jéf 4358.00)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMCUNT:; (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4] (8] . $73,510.00

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $15,710.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NIA

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVALY} N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $75,060.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $72,500.00

R ACCEPTANCE ;

/%ppmved By:
Resident Enginesr 7 { Date Director of Finance Date
{4,‘4.\ /2,7% /Z./a.f:?/)z, Approved By:
Contractor T MDate [$10Kor2%)  \fillage Manager Date

o 3

%.,—J A M //5%3 Approved By:

Villa%.E%n?e(r / Date  Gs10kor2s%)  Acding Village President 7 Date
. -
//3'/I5 Aftest: M @/@—Wﬂ/ ///7/,@3
Director 7 Public Works " Date / Vilagé Clerk  / Date

Assistant Jirector of Finance Date

Itis understood that as part of this ¢hange order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hareby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2012B Sanitary Sewer Lining Project
PROJECT NO.: SA-12B-02

LOCATICN: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 & Final
CONTRACTOR:  Visu-Sewer of {llinols LLC DATE: 12/2712012
DESCRIPTION CF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is a final balancing change order
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $57,800.00
TOTAL OF PREVICUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $17,145.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOQUNT: ([1]+[2]) f3} $74,945.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (61.435.00)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) [5] $73,510.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) $15,710.00
TIME EXTENSION CR REDUCTION; NIA
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: {(PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $75,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: ) $72,500.00
RECOMMEiiED EOR ZQ% TANCE :

; : /‘yﬁpmved By:
Resident Engineer * f Date Director of Finance Date
54,,”\ ﬂx)&, /Z/zB//2 Approved By:
Contractar Date  $10Ker25%)  Vjllage Manager Date

(heli3

/Qf}tr«eﬂ A ,é/wu '/3/._? Approved By:

Village Engipger Date  BS10Ker2s%) ing A/t t Date
; L -
QQ”_’ //3%.5 Attest: AL 6& ' // /7/ 43

Director g)ﬁublié' Works "Date Vilage %@rk I Date

Asslstant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




00°0% 0 I 00°006% 00°00S% S1 l [oJjuod Jufel 4

(00°805°1$) (9z) 1414 00°0FZ'91$ 00'8s$ 14 4 adid Jelewelq 2| “adid a0e[d Ul paingy €

006€L'L$ iy Z5¢ 00°G82°L1$ 00°.LE$ id S0E adid Jajaurelq Q| ‘adid adeld Ul paind <

(00'999°1$) {6¥) Lee') 00°026'9r$ 00ves 14 08€e'l adid Je)awelq 8 'sdid s9e|d Ul paing 3
Y101 C#0D NVND g#03 NYNO VNI [IVIOL INIHHUND | TJ1dd 1INN LINN ‘NYND LNIHHND W3kl ‘ON

FA LI T4 P kATAT [euld g Z# 0D ja9foug Bujur Jamag Alejues 92102 Ad

3




